

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-2006

Senate Bill SB-06F-2077 Transfer of Funds for Osprey Productions Homecoming Events

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-06F-2077 Transfer of Funds for Osprey Productions Homecoming Events" (2006). *Legislation*. 2199. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2199

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-2006 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION SB-06F-2077

25	SB-06F-2077: Homecoming		
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;	
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;	
8 9	Whereas:	This purchase or activity reflects the genuine student interest and enhances the educational, social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and;	
10 11	Whereas:	Student Government has the obligation to promote student activities and service their general interests;	
.2 13 14 15	Whereas:	Osprey Productions is an Agency of Student Government, completely run by students. Our mission is to provide a variety of entertainment at little or no cost to the student body of the University of North Florida, for the purposes of enhancing campus life and overall student success.	
16 17	Whereas:	Osprey Production is hosting a week of Homecoming events to improve school spirit, show support for athletes, and create tons of fun activities for students to enjoy.	
18 19	Whereas:	Osprey Productions Homecoming Bill is for student enhancement, and for the agency's complete success they are requesting:	
	yn eryengyerny i		

1 40 Powder Puff T-shirts	\$195.25	1	\$195.25	\$195.25
2 640 Homecoming T-Shirts	\$3,315.20	1	\$3,315.20	\$3,510.45
3 4"x6" pageant plaques	\$12.00	6	\$72.00	\$3,582.45
4 5"x7" pageant plaques	\$14.95	2	\$29.90	\$3,612.35
5 4"x6" Lip Sync plaque	\$12.00	1	\$12.00	\$3,624.35
6 5"x7" Lip Sync plaque	\$14.95	1	\$14.95	\$3,639.30
7 Spirit Cup Trophy	\$71.75	1	\$71.75	\$3,711.05
8 Tiara for HC Queen	\$33.99	1	\$33.99	\$3,745.04
9 Crown for HC King	\$40.90	1	\$40.90	\$3,785.94
10 Sashes	\$28.80	8	\$230.40	\$4,016.34
11 Extra line on Sashes	\$4.40	8	\$35.20	\$4,051.54
12 Shipping	\$47.95	1	\$47.95	\$4,099.49
Inflatables Package Deal Day				
13 1	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$11,599.49



SENATE LEGISLATION SB-06F-2077

SB-06F-2077: Homecoming

$^{\prime}$	_

14	Trampoline Thing			\$0.00	\$11,599.49
15	Gladiator Jousting		1	\$0.00	\$11,599.49
16	Bumper Car Bash		1	\$0.00	\$11,599.49
17	Inflatable Mountain		1	\$0.00	\$11,599.49
18	Orbitron		1	\$0.00	\$11,599.49
19	Bath Tub Racers		1	\$0.00	\$11,599.49
20	Site Supervisor		1	\$0.00	\$11,599.49
21	Insurance		1	\$0.00	\$11,599.49
22	Set-up and delivered		1	\$0.00	\$11,599.49
	Inflatable Package Deal Day				
23	2	\$1,750.00	1	\$1,750.00	\$13,349.49
24	Popcorn		1	\$0.00	\$13,349.49
25	Cotton Candy		1	\$0.00	\$13,349.49
26	Icecream		1	\$0.00	\$13,349.49
27	3 Double Shot Basketball		1	\$0.00	\$13,349.49
28	Site Supervisor		1	\$0.00	\$13,349.49
29	Insurance		1	\$0.00	\$13,349.49
30	Set-up and delivered		1	\$0.00	\$13,349.49
31	300 build a bear's	\$5,950.00	1	\$5,950.00	\$19,299.49
32	Original Butt Sketch	\$1,650.00	1	\$1,650.00	\$20,949.49
33	Make your own Music DVD	\$1,850.00	1	\$1,850.00	\$22,799.49
34	Val's Dog Tags	\$1,075.00	1	\$1,075.00	\$23,874.49
35	Postcards to home	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$25,174.49
36					
37	500 Backpacks with sched.	\$1,390.00	1	\$1,390.00	\$26,564.49
38	Shipping	\$60.00	1	\$60.00	\$26,624.49
39	Set-up charge	\$45.00	1,	\$45.00	\$26,669.49
40	500 mini backboards	\$1,700.00	1	\$1,700.00	\$28,369.49
41	Shipping	\$105.00	1	\$105.00	\$28,474.49
42	Set-up charge	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$28,524.49
43	500 Foam Fingers	\$755.00	1	\$755.00	\$29,279.49
44	Shipping	\$106.25	1	\$106.25	\$29,385.74
45	Set-up charge	\$40.00	1	\$40.00	\$29,425.74
46	500 Basketball Seat Cush.	\$1,250.00	1	\$1,250.00	\$30,675.74
47	Shipping	\$93.75	1 /	\$93.75	\$30,769.49
48	Set-up charge	\$40.00	1	\$40.00	\$30,809.49
49	500 Waterbottles	\$475.00	1	\$475.00	\$31,284.49
50	Shipping	\$106.25	1	\$106.25	\$31,390.74
51	Set-up charge	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$31,440.74
52	500 Worm walvers	\$875.00	1	\$875.00	\$32,315.74



SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-06F-2077

25

SB-06F-2077: Homecoming

53 Shipping	\$92.10 1	\$92.10	\$32,407.84
54 Set-up charge	\$50.00 1	\$50.00	\$32,457.84
55 Balloons & Body Art	\$1,975.00 1	\$1,975.00	\$34,432.84
56 Casino Night	\$3,094.00 0.5	\$1,547.00	\$35,979.84
57 HC Dance FOOD	\$14,075.00 0.5	\$7,037.50	\$43,017.34
58 HC Dance Entertainment	\$2,750.00 1	\$2,750.00	\$45,767.34
59 Dustin Diamond	\$6,000.00 1	\$6,000.00	\$51,767.34

2

3 4

5

Therefore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$51767.00 be transferred from the Special Request Index 402097 to Special Projects Index 402081 to be used to pay for the above referenced materials.

SENATE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: Student Advocacy Committee			
Introduced by: Senator Kathleen Hogan			
Senate Action: 26 - 07 - 00			
Date:			
Signed, Jessica McQuade			

Alberto Javier Souto, Student Senate President

EXECUTIVE ACTION

Let it be known that SB-06F-2076 is hereby

PASSED/ VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

on this 14 day of Nov 1, 2006. Signed, Justin R. Damiano

. Justin/Damiano, Student Body President